

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1404/2022

Abdul Rashid Shah

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Prince Hamza, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Feroz, Dy.AG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

01.07.2022

Notice.

Notice waived by Mr. Sheikh Feroz, Dy. AG, for respondents. He seeks and is granted three weeks' time to file objections.

List again on 22nd July, 2022.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

01.07.2022

"Shamim Dar"