

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) no. 1404/2022 c/w
WP(C) no. 1917/2021

Abdul Rashid Shah

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Urba, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Rais ud Din Ganai, Dy. AG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER
01.05.2024

Mr. M. Y. Bhat learned senior counsel submits that the petitioner has retired on 31.03.2024. he submits that respondents have not decided his suspension period.

Mr. Rais ud Din counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted a week's time to seek instructions.

List on 08.05.2024.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
01.05.2024
"Imtiyaz"