

Serial No. 44
Regular Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1404/2022 CM(3369/2022) CM(5401/2022)
c/w i) WP(C) 1917/2021 CM(6396/2021)
Caveat 1393/2021.

ABDUL RASHID SHAH.

...Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms. Urba, Advocate vice
Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Senior Advocate.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Mubashir Majid Malik, Dy. AG.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
18-12-2024

The requisite information in terms of Order dated 22.07.2024 has not been furnished by the respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to comply with the said order. The needful be done positively by next date of hearing.

Be listed on 11.03.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
18-12-2024
Showkat Khan