

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1404/2022 c/w
WP(C) 1917/2021

ABDUL RASHID SHAH

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M. Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Urba Naseer, Advocate

Vs.

UT of JK and others

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Jahingeer A Dar, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL-JUDGE



It was by virtue of order dated 22.07.2024, that learned counsel for respondents was directed to inform this Court as to why pensionary benefits of petitioner were not released and matter was directed to be posted on 31.08.2024. Thereafter, matter came up for consideration, but aforesaid order was not complied. Same is the position today as well.

Mr. Jahingeer A Dar, GA seeks one more opportunity. A week's time is given to report, failing which respondents 2&3 shall remain present through virtual/physical mode to explain as to why order has not been complied with and information sought has not been submitted.

List on 19.03.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
11.03.2025
"Imtiyaz"