

Serial No. 5
Regular Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 1404/2022
c/w WP(C) 1917/2021**

Abdul Rashid Shah

... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Sajid Ahmad, Advocate

Vs.

Union Territory of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

**ORDER
04.04.2025**

Upon coming of this matter for consideration, Mr. Ilyas Laway, learned GA, appearing counsel for the respondents would submit that the provisional pension has been sanctioned in favour of the petitioner and a communication in this regard has been received by him from the official respondents.

Mr. Ilyas Laway, learned GA submits that though objections in WP(C) No. 1404/2022 stands filed, however have not been filed in the connected WP(C) 1917/2021 and, as such, would seek adjournment for filing objections therein. Let objections be filed within a period of two weeks.

List both the matters for final consideration on 18th April, 2025.

The matter shall stand released.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:
04.04.2025
"Mir Arif"**