

Serial No. 26
Regular list

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1404/2022 CM(3369/2022)

Abdul Rashid Shah.

Through: Mr. Urba Akhter, Advocate.

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UT of JK and Ors.

Through: Mr. Jahangir Dar, GA vice
Mr. Ilayas Laway, GA.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
19.05.2025

Reply to WP(C) No. 1917/2021 has not been filed by the respondents. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks further time to do the needful. Last and final opportunity for the purpose is granted. Needful shall be done by next date of hearing.

List on 14-07-2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
19.05.2025
Sarvar