

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

**WP(C) 1404/2022 CM(3369/2022) CM(5401/2022)
C/W WP(C) 1917/2021 Caveat 1393/2021**

ABDUL RASHID SHAH (SENIOR CITIZEN)

...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND
ORS. (HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.

ORDER

09.09.2025

WP(C) 1404/2022:

1. Pleadings are complete.

WP(C) 1917/2021:

2. Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, learned GA seeks and is granted four weeks last and final opportunity for filing reply, with an advance copy to the other side.
3. List along with connected matter on 12.11.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

09.09.2025

“Adil Ismail”