

Serial No. 9
Reg Cause List.

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1404/2022 CM(3369/2022) c/w
WP(C) 1917/2021 CM(6396/2021).

ABDUL RASHID SHAH.

...Appellant/Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. Sajid Ahmad, Adv.

VERSUS

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

Through: Mr. Ilyas Laway, GA.

...Respondent(s)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE.

ORDER
26-12-2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the copy of reply filed by the respondents in WP(C) 1917/2021 has not been provided to him. Learned counsel for the respondents is requested to furnish copy of reply to learned counsel for the petitioner within a weeks time.

List both these petitions for consideration on 06-03-2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
26-12-2025
Sarvar