

07
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1404/2022
c/w i) WP(C) 1917/2021

ABDUL RASHID SHAH

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Urba, Advocate.
vice Mr. M Y Bhat, Sr. Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

24.04.2026

Reply stands filed.

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that she does not have a copy of the reply. Await appearance of the respondents.

In the meantime, copy of the reply shall be furnished by the respondents to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 10.07.2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

24.04.2026

Aasif