

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

WP(C) 1404/2022 c/w i)WP(C) 1917/2021

ABDUL RASHID SHAH

...Petitioner(s)/appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Urba, Advocate, vice
Mr. M.Y. Bhat, Sr. Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ORS.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Illayas Nazir Laway, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

10-07-2026

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that copies of the response have not been furnished to her. Learned counsel for the respondents shall furnish copies of response in both the cases to learned counsel for the petitioner within a week's time.

List this petition for consideration on 02.09.2026.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

10-07-2026

Junaid