

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR
WP(C) 1404/2022
C/W
WP(C) 1917/2021**

ABDUL RASHID SHAH

...Appellant(s)/Petitioners(s)

Through: Ms. Urba Naseer, Advocate

Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K
AND ORS. (HOUSING AND URBAN
DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT)**

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Shaila Shameem, Assisting Counsel vice
Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE.

ORDER
02.09.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has received copy of the response filed by the respondents in both the petitions.
2. List for consideration on 14.10.2026, along with connected matter.

**(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE**

Srinagar:
02.09.2026
Adil Ismail